TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM311386

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		07/18/2014	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medallion Foods, Inc.	
Street Address:	3636 Medallion Place	
City:	Newport	
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	72112	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARKANSAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1522017	MEDALLION	
Registration Number:	1772504	SNACK \$ SAVER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622000

Email: rob.soneson@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Rob Soneson Address Line 1: 300 N LaSalle Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14749-3-RFS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rob Soneson
SIGNATURE:	/rsoneson/
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Medallion Release Final#page1.tif source=Medallion Release Final#page2.tif source=Medallion Release Final#page3.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005326 FRAME: 0905 900295793

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS RELEASE AND ASSIGNMENT (this "Agreement") is made this by Bank of America, N.A., successor in interest by merger of LaSalle Bank National Association and Exchange National Bank of Chicago.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Exchange National Bank of Chicago and Medallion Foods, Inc. ("Medallion"), entered into that certain Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement dated as of November 9, 1989, and LaSalle National Bank Association and Medallion entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 21, 1998, as they may be amended and restated or otherwise modified from time to time (the "Trademark Agreements"), pursuant to which certain loans and other financial accommodations (the "Loans") were made to Medallion, and Medallion granted a security interest in and to the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of Medallion's business connected with and symbolized by such trademarks (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Agreements were recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 20, 1989 and on September 18, 1998, at Reel 0682 Frame 0894, and Reel 1791 Frame 0968, respectively; and

WHEREAS, the Loans have been fully satisfied and therefore, Medallion has requested that Bank of America, N.A. release its security interest in the Trademarks and reassign the same to Medallion.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Bank of America, N.A. hereby releases its security interest in all of Medallion's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.
- 2. Bank of America, N.A. hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Medallion, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Bank of America, N.A., all of Bank of America, N.A.'s rights, title and interest, in and to the Trademarks.

KE 32789210.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank of America, N.A. has caused this Agreement to be duly executed by its duly authorized representative.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., successor in interest by merger of LaSalle Bank National Association and Exchange National Bank of Chicago

Signature:

Name: DRION Wight

Title: SUP

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARKS

Mark	Registration Number	Date Issued
MEDALLION	1522017	1/24/1989
SNACK \$ SAVER	1772504	5/18/1993

3

KE 32789210.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005326 FRAME: 0908

RECORDED: 07/21/2014